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Attorney for Respondent

Docket 75487 Document 2021-33184



Appellant Gary Derrick Fair a/k/a Derrick Gary Fair is currently in residential
confinement under the supervision of the Nevada Department of Corrections. Exhibit
1, Inmate Search. He has been in this placement since March 11, 2021. Exhibit 2,
External Movement History.

Fair has not appeared before the Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners. He is
expected to become eligible for a parole hearing in April 2022. Exhibit 3, Offender
Legal Orders (Parole Eligibility Date reflected as “PED”). Fair is expected to remain
under supervisor through at least year end 2022. 1d.

The Eighth Judicial District Court sentenced Fair to a term of 5 to 12.5 years in
prison as a habitual criminal. Fair began accruing credit against that sentence effective
April 6, 2017. Id. (reflected as “retro” date on report). See also Exhibit 4, Credit
History reflecting a parole eligibility date of April 5, 2022, and a projected expiration
date of December 22, 2022. The projected sentence expiration date is based upon an
assumption that Fair is earning the maximum amount of credit allowed by law. Based
upon Fair’s current earned credit status a more realistic assumption is that he will
remain under supervision through 2024.

Respectfully submitted this 17" day of November 2021.

AARON D. FORD
Attorney General

By: /s/ Allison L. Herr
ALLISON L. HERR (Bar No. 5383)
Senior Deputy Attorney General




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | electronically filed the Response to Order Directing
Attorney General to Provide Evidence of Sentence Status with this Court’s electronic
filing system and consistent with NEFCR 9 on November 17, 2021.

Participants in the case who are registered with this Court’s electronic filing
system will receive notice that the document has been filed and is available on the
court’s electronic filing system.

| further certify that as some of the participants in the case are not registered
as electronic users. | have mailed the foregoing document by First-Class Mail,
postage prepaid, to the following:

Gary Derrick Fair, Inmate #90314

c/o High Desert State Prison

P.O. Box 650

Indian Springs, NV 89070

Gary Derrick Fair, Inmate #90314

6318 Black Mesa Court
Las Vegas, NV 89142

/s/ D. Allegra
an employee of the Office of the Attorney General




EXHIBIT 1

Inmate Search
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NDOC Inmate Search

Search By Offender ID
Offender ID: 90314

-or-

Search By Demographics

NOTICE:

The information provided here represents raw data. As such, the Nevada
Department of Corrections makes no warranty or guarantee that the data is error
free. The information should not be used as an official record by any law
enforcement agency or any other entity.

First Name: Wildcard %
. y o Any questions regarding an inmate, please call Family Services at (775) 887-3367.
et Wi Bt % Victims looking for inmate information please contact Victim Services at (775) 887-
3393. Any questions regarding the web portal for law enforcement access to inmate
. information should be referred to PIO Scott Kelley. email: sckelley@doc.nv.gov or
Submit (775) 887-3309

Up to date as of 2021-11-17

Currently the following web browsers are supported for the Inmate Search: Internet
Explorer 11, Chrome, Firefox and Opera. If you are unable to view inmate photos,
please use a supported browser.

Download Offender Data

Demographic, Alias, Booking, Parole, Release

Identification and Demographics

Page 1 of 1

EH FreseRsen CUStOdy e Prlor.
D Level Felonies
DERRICK 90314 Male BLACK 44 6'0" 1701b SLENDER DARK BLACK BROWN RESIDENTIAL TRUSTEE KARRY
GARY CONFINEMENT SCOTT,
FAIR GARRY
FAIR,
KERRY
GARY
FAIR,
DERRICK
FAIR,
SCOTT
KARRY,
KARRY
FAIR,
GARY
DERRICK
FAIR,
AJ,
AJAX,
APPLE
JAX,
APPLE,
A-JRX,
GARY
FAIR,
DERRICK
G FAIR,
GARY
GAIR
Booking Information
Offense Offense Sent. Sent. Sent. Sent. Sent. Sent. County Sent. Sent. Type Sent.
Code Description Status Min Max PED MPR . PEXD . RRD
2195 CONSP TO VIOLATE Discharged 19 mo. 48 mo. 2006- CLARK COUNTY 2008~ DETERMINATE 2005-
CONT SUBST ACT, 08-30 COURTHOUSE 02-16 09-08
1ST OFF
3523 SALE/GIVE CONT Discharged 19 mo. 48 mo. 2007~ 2007~ CLARK COUNTY 2008- DETERMINATE 2006-
SUBST, SCH 1&2, 08-02 11-16 COURTHOUSE 04-22 01-02
1ST OFF
2270 ATT THEFT Active 0 yr. 0 yr. 48 2013- 2014- CLARK COUNTY 2015- DETERMINATE 2013~
mo. 0 mo. O 10-27 09-15 COURTHOUSE 04-04 01-23
days days
3560 HABITUAL CRIMINAL Active 5 yr. 12 yr. 6 2022- 2022- CLARK COUNTY 2022- DETERMINATE 2017~
(LESSER) mo. 0 mo. 0O 04-05 07-16 COURTHOUSE 12-22 04-06
days days

Inmate Photo

Parole Hearing Details

Offender Book ID | Parole Hearing Date | Parole Hearing Location

https://ofdsearch.doc.nv.gov/form.php

68815 2007-04-19 TONOPAH CONSERVATION CAMP
153942 2013-07-10 PAROLE BOARD ROOM 101
153942 2014-03-19 PAROLE BOARD ROOM 401

11/17/2021



EXHIBIT 2

External Movement History



&4 EXTERNAL MOVEMENT INQUIRY - (QIIEMOVE)

- Last Mame Given Mame 1 (First) Given Mame 2 Suffix [DOB] Alerts
00000903 14K 3 |FE DERRICK [GARY [ (| *|
BE#H [Facility] Status Classification
[2017-088650 [F|[RSC-RSC184; - NC [#J[acTivEIN  [Trustee
~ Offender’'s External Movements
Cate Time Type Reaszon Comment Dir From To Inwalid
03112021 [o7:58 [ADM F|nT *| in - [FcetH  [rsc 0 @
loan12021  [o7:48 [TRN ‘#|rescon  [F|Rrc1se out [EllcetH  [Rsc o
11011312020 [13:25 [ADM &[T £l in - [Elisce  [ceTH il
10132020 [1254 [TRN %[ maviy [F][cwa out [Ellscc  [ceTH 3
051072020 [11:02 [TAP #|Tr F|RTU in  [FElsoce iscc m
05/07/2020  [08:21 [TAP *|r [#|/spce mEDICAL out [Fiscc  [spcc i
los/05/2020 [17:.05 [TAP & lcwa x| N [Fiscc H fiscc i
osi052020  [16:35 [TAP [#|[cwa [F|[Trash crew out [Elsce  isccH |
05022020 [12:33 [1AP [F[[cwa % in - [Elscc s isce [
Actual Movement Details
Actual Date |pap11/2024 Actual Time 755 Movement Comment IEHdUdE B |
| AllBookings |
# 5 & o A
My Offenders My Work My Calendar Offender Updates Offender Detail

A




EXHIBIT 3

Offender Legal Orders



NDOC: Offender Legal Orders Page 1 of 1

User: AHERR
Offender Legal Orders

Name: FAIR, DERRICK GARY

NDOCH# NDOC# SEARCH

Action: Download

SENTENCE
NCIS CASE [SENTENCE| OFFENSE | RETRO SENTENCE ATUS RECOMMENDED
BERING | INFO # DATE DATE DATE OFFENSE |DESCRIPTION [COUNT SEQ CON?%CTIVE MINIMUM [MAXIMUM |LIFE [STATUS ATE PED PEXD |NPED MPD RELEASE DATE

[~ Sontence Statuses |
A Active

AG Aggregated

D Discharged

DCS Discharge to Consecutive
DP Paroled

| Inactive
oT Overturned
P Pending

P267 |PEND267

PTC Parole to Consecutive
[REACT [Reactivated

|susP [Suspended

https://notis-web.doc.nv.gov/prod/web off legal order.prc main 11/17/2021



EXHIBIT 4

Credit History



State of Nevada

Department of Corrections
Credit History by Sentence
MAX Term

Sentence: 1 Count: 1

MAX Term

Days Owed

Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/21/2024

Status

12y 6m 0d

4566

04/05/2022

12/22/2022

From Date Da)./s.
Remaining
04/06/2017  04/30/2017 FLAT 25 No Comment 4541
04/06/2017  04/30/2017 STAT 17 No Comment 4524
04/06/2017  04/30/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 4524
05/01/2017  05/31/2017 FLAT 31 No Comment 4493
05/01/2017  05/31/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4473
05/01/2017  05/31/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 4473
06/01/2017  06/30/2017 FLAT 30 No Comment 4443
06/01/2017  06/30/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4423
06/01/2017  06/30/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 4423
07/01/2017  07/31/2017 FLAT 31 No Comment 4392
07/01/2017  07/31/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4372
07/01/2017  07/31/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 4372
08/01/2017  08/21/2017 FLAT 21 No Comment 4351
08/01/2017  08/21/2017 STAT 14 No Comment 4337
08/01/2017  08/21/2017 WORK 0 No Comment 4337
08/22/2017  08/31/2017 FLAT 10 No Comment 4327
08/22/2017  08/31/2017 STAT 6 No Comment 4321
08/22/2017  08/31/2017 WORK 4 No Comment 4317
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 FLAT 30 No Comment 4287
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4267
09/01/2017  09/30/2017 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 4267
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 FLAT 31 No Comment 4236
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4216
10/01/2017  10/31/2017 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 4216
11/01/2017  11/30/2017 FLAT 30 No Comment 4186
11/01/2017  11/30/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4166
11/01/2017  11/30/2017 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 4166
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 FLAT 31 No Comment 4135
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 STAT 20 No Comment 4115
12/01/2017  12/31/2017 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 4115
01/01/2018 01/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 4084
01/01/2018 01/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 4064
01/01/2018  01/31/2018 WORK 2 Reduction for not working 4062
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 FLAT 28 No Comment 4034
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 4014
02/01/2018  02/28/2018 WORK 9 No Comment 4005
03/01/2018  03/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 3974

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,
the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 1 of 6

Run Date: Wed Nov 17 14:37:33 PST 2021



Offender: FAIR, DERRICK - 0000090314

MAX Term

Days Owed

Sentence: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/21/2024

Count: 1

Status

12y 6m Od

4566

04/05/2022

12/22/2022

From Date Da)./s.
Remaining
03/01/2018  03/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3954
03/01/2018  03/31/2018 WORK 10 Reduction for not working 3944
04/01/2018  04/30/2018 FLAT 30 No Comment 3914
04/01/2018  04/30/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3894
04/01/2018  04/30/2018 WORK 10 No Comment 3884
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 3853
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3833
05/01/2018  05/31/2018 WORK 9 Reduction for not working 3824
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 FLAT 30 No Comment 3794
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3774
06/01/2018  06/30/2018 WORK 10 No Comment 3764
07/01/2018  07/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 3733
07/01/2018  07/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3713
07/01/2018 07/31/2018 WORK 10 Reduction for not working 3703
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 3672
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3652
08/01/2018  08/31/2018 WORK 10 No Comment 3642
09/01/2018  09/30/2018 FLAT 30 No Comment 3612
09/01/2018  09/30/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3592
09/01/2018  09/30/2018 WORK 9 No Comment 3583
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 3552
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3532
10/01/2018  10/31/2018 WORK 10 Reduction for not working 3522
11/01/2018 11/30/2018 FLAT 30 No Comment 3492
11/01/2018  11/30/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3472
11/01/2018  11/30/2018 WORK 9 No Comment 3463
12/01/2018  12/31/2018 FLAT 31 No Comment 3432
12/01/2018 12/31/2018 STAT 20 No Comment 3412
12/01/2018  12/31/2018 WORK 10 Reduction for not working 3402
01/01/2019 01/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 3371
01/01/2019  01/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 3351
01/01/2019  01/31/2019 WORK 10 Reduction for not working 3341
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 FLAT 28 No Comment 3313
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 3293
02/01/2019  02/28/2019 WORK 9 Reduction for not working 3284
03/01/2019 03/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 3253
03/01/2019  03/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 3233
03/01/2019  03/31/2019 WORK 8 No Comment 3225
04/01/2019  04/09/2019 FLAT 9 No Comment 3216
04/01/2019  04/09/2019 STAT 6 No Comment 3210
04/01/2019  04/30/2019 WORK 17 No Comment 3193
04/10/2019 04/30/2019 FLAT 21 No Comment 3172
04/10/2019  04/30/2019 STAT 14 No Comment 3158

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,
the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 2 of 6

Run Date: Wed Nov 17 14:37:33 PST 2021



Offender: FAIR, DERRICK - 0000090314

MAX Term

Days Owed

Sentence: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/21/2024

Count: 1

Status

12y 6m Od

4566

04/05/2022

12/22/2022

From Date Da).ls.
Remaining
05/01/2019  05/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 3127
05/01/2019  05/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 3107
05/01/2019  05/31/2019 WORK 20 No Comment 3087
05/06/2019  11/11/2019 MR_TR_FBT 30 Firefighting Basic Training S130 and S190 (NDF) 3057
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 FLAT 30 No Comment 3027
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 3007
06/01/2019  06/30/2019 WORK 20 Reduction for not working 2987
06/02/2019  06/08/2019 MR_TR_NDF 13 NDF Firetime 2974
07/01/2019  07/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 2943
07/01/2019  07/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 2923
07/01/2019  07/31/2019 WORK 20 Reduction for not working 2903
08/01/2019  08/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 2872
08/01/2019  08/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 2852
08/01/2019  08/31/2019 WORK 12 No Comment 2840
08/05/2019  08/31/2019 MR_TR_NDF 3 NDF Firetime 2837
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 FLAT 30 No Comment 2807
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 2787
09/01/2019  09/30/2019 WORK 20 No Comment 2767
10/01/2019  10/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 2736
10/01/2019  10/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 2716
10/01/2019  10/31/2019 WORK 20 No Comment 2696
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 FLAT 30 No Comment 2666
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 2646
11/01/2019  11/30/2019 WORK 20 No Comment 2626
12/01/2019  12/31/2019 FLAT 31 No Comment 2595
12/01/2019  12/31/2019 STAT 20 No Comment 2575
12/01/2019  12/31/2019 WORK 20 No Comment 2555
01/01/2020  01/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 2524
01/01/2020  01/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2504
01/01/2020  01/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 2484
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 FLAT 29 No Comment 2455
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2435
02/01/2020  02/29/2020 WORK 0 Reduction for not working 2435
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 2404
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 2399
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2379
03/01/2020  03/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 2359
04/01/2020  04/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 2329
04/01/2020  04/30/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 2324
04/01/2020  04/30/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2304
04/01/2020  04/30/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 2284
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 2253
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 2248

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,
the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 3 0of 6

Run Date: Wed Nov 17 14:37:33 PST 2021



Offender: FAIR, DERRICK - 0000090314

MAX Term

Days Owed

Sentence: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/21/2024

Count: 1

Status

12y 6m Od

4566

04/05/2022

12/22/2022

From Date Da)./s.
Remaining
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2228
05/01/2020  05/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 2208
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 2178
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 2173
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2153
06/01/2020  06/30/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 2133
07/01/2020  07/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 2102
07/01/2020  07/31/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 2097
07/01/2020  07/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2077
07/01/2020  07/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 2057
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 2026
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 2021
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 2001
08/01/2020  08/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 1981
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 1951
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 1946
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1926
09/01/2020  09/30/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 1906
10/01/2020  10/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 1875
10/01/2020  10/31/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 1870
10/01/2020  10/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1850
10/01/2020  10/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 1830
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 FLAT 30 No Comment 1800
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 1795
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1775
11/01/2020  11/30/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 1755
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 FLAT 31 No Comment 1724
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 1719
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 STAT 20 No Comment 1699
12/01/2020  12/31/2020 WORK 20 No Comment 1679
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1648
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 1643
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1623
01/01/2021  01/31/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 1603
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 FLAT 28 No Comment 1575
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 MR_SV_AB2 5 AB241 Credit: 1570
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1550
02/01/2021  02/28/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 1530
03/01/2021  03/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1499
03/01/2021  03/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1479
03/01/2021  03/01/2021 WORK 20 RSC work credits added on last day of month 1459
04/01/2021  04/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 1429
04/01/2021  04/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1409

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,

the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 4 of 6

Run Date: Wed Nov 17 14:37:33 PST 2021



Offender: FAIR, DERRICK - 0000090314 Sentence: 1 Count: 1

Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/21/2024

Retro Dt
04/06/2017

MAX Term
12y 6m Od 4566

Status
12/22/2022 A

Sentence Dt
08/22/2017 138

Days Owed

04/05/2022

Adjust Code [Adjust Days Days

To Date . .
Remaining

Comments

From Date

04/01/2021  04/01/2021 WORK 20 RSC work credits added on last day of month 1389
05/01/2021  05/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1358
05/01/2021  05/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1338
05/01/2021  05/01/2021 WORK 20 RSC work credits added on last day of month 1318
06/01/2021  06/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 1288
06/01/2021  06/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1268
06/01/2021  06/01/2021 WORK 20 RSC work credits added on last day of month 1248
07/01/2021  07/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1217
07/01/2021  07/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1197
07/01/2021  07/01/2021 WORK 20 RSC work credits added on last day of month 1177
08/01/2021  08/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1146
08/01/2021  08/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1126
08/01/2021  08/31/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 1106
09/01/2021  09/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 1076
09/01/2021  09/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 1056
09/01/2021  09/30/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 1036
10/01/2021  10/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 1005
10/01/2021 10/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 985
10/01/2021 10/31/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 965
11/01/2021  11/30/2021 FLAT 30 No Comment 935
11/01/2021  11/30/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 915
11/01/2021 11/30/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 895
12/01/2021  12/31/2021 FLAT 31 No Comment 864
12/01/2021 12/31/2021 STAT 20 No Comment 844
12/01/2021 12/31/2021 WORK 20 No Comment 824
01/01/2022  01/31/2022 FLAT 31 No Comment 793
01/01/2022  01/31/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 773
01/01/2022  01/31/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 753
02/01/2022  02/28/2022 FLAT 28 No Comment 725
02/01/2022  02/28/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 705
02/01/2022  02/28/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 685
03/01/2022  03/31/2022 FLAT 31 No Comment 654
03/01/2022  03/31/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 634
03/01/2022  03/31/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 614
04/01/2022  04/30/2022 FLAT 30 No Comment 584
04/01/2022  04/30/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 564
04/01/2022  04/30/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 544
05/01/2022  05/31/2022 FLAT 31 No Comment 513
05/01/2022  05/31/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 493
05/01/2022  05/31/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 473
06/01/2022  06/30/2022 FLAT 30 No Comment 443
06/01/2022  06/30/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 423
06/01/2022  06/30/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 403

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,

the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 5 of 6

Run Date: Wed Nov 17 14:37:33 PST 2021



Offender: FAIR, DERRICK - 0000090314

MAX Term

Sentence: 1
Current Earned Expiration Date: 10/21/2024

Count: 1

Status

12y 6m 0d

Days Owed
4566

04/05/2022

12/22/2022

Remaining

07/01/2022 07/31/2022 FLAT 31 No Comment 372
07/01/2022  07/31/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 352
07/01/2022 07/31/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 332
08/01/2022  08/31/2022 FLAT 31 No Comment 301
08/01/2022  08/31/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 281
08/01/2022 08/31/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 261
09/01/2022  09/30/2022 FLAT 30 No Comment 231
09/01/2022  09/30/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 211
09/01/2022 09/30/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 191
10/01/2022 10/31/2022 FLAT 31 No Comment 160
10/01/2022  10/31/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 140
10/01/2022 10/31/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 120
11/01/2022 11/30/2022 FLAT 30 No Comment 90
11/01/2022  11/30/2022 STAT 20 No Comment 70
11/01/2022 11/30/2022 WORK 20 No Comment 50
12/01/2022 12/22/2022 FLAT 22 No Comment 28
12/01/2022  12/22/2022 STAT 14 No Comment 14
12/01/2022 12/22/2022 WORK 14 No Comment 0

The PEXD is the 'Projected Expiration Date', as such it is a projected date, and should only be considered an approximation of the actual release date. When NDOC staff have determined the actual release date,

the offender's release caseworker will be informed. Entries in Blue are future credits that have not been earned yet.

OSM Report Name: CreditHistBySentRpt

Page 6 of 6

Run Date: Wed Nov 17 14:37:33 PST 2021
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